81. No 1/ 51 - SOUTH TURA/ 2013/ ARD

## ANNEXURE XIII-B (CHAPTER V, PARA 9.2)

1 FORM-2B (See rule 4)

# NOMINATION PAPER

Election to the Legislative Assembly of MEGHALAYA State.
STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE
PART I
(To be used by candidate set up by recognised political party)
I nominate as a candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the 51 - SOUTH TURA
(S.T.)
Father's/mother's/husbend's name LATE DOL BAHARUR CHETRY His postal
address TOLY CROSS HOSPITAL ISD. WALISAKGKE PO! VAKOPGRE. His name is
entered at SI. No. 270 in Part No. 27 of the
electoral roll for 51-SOUTH TURA (ST)  Assembly Constituency.
My name is \$81 POLLINE CH. HAJONG and it is entered at SI. No. 133
in part No. 3.2 of the electoral roll for the 51- SOUTH TURA (ST)
Assembly Constituency.
Detect 01 = 02 = 2013
Dated 01 - 02 - 2013 Signature of the Proposer
Dated 01-02-2013 Signature of the Proposer  PART II
PART II
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the  Assembly Constituency  Candidate's name  Father's/ mother's/husband's name  His postal address  His name is
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the  Assembly Constituency  Candidate's name  Father's/ mother's/husband's name  His postal
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the  Assembly Constituency.  Candidate's name  Father's/ mother's/husband's name  His postal address  entered at SI. No.  in Part No.  of the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised political party)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from the  Assembly Constituency  Candidate's name  Father's/ mother's/husband's name  address  His postal address  His name is entered at SI. No. in Part No. of the electoral roll for Assembly Constituency.

<sup>1.</sup> Substituted by Notification No. S.O 558(E), dt. 9.8.1996.

# PARTICULARS OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNATURES

SI.	Electoral Roll No.	of Proposer	H delala		
No.	Part No. of Electoral Roll Constituency	Sl. No. in that Part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.		11-11			
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.				3-3-3	
10		-/	ex result,		

10.	
N.B	.—There should be ten electors of the constituency as proposers.
	PART III
nom	I, the candidate, mentioned in Part I/Part II (Strike out which is not applicable) assent to this lination and hereby declare—
(a)	that I have completed
ike-	(STRIKE OUT b(i) OR b(ii) BELOW, WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE
(b)	(i) that I am set up at this election by the BHARATINA JANATA party, which is recognised National Party/State Party in this State and that the symbol reserved for the above party be allotted to me.
7 121	(ii) that I am set up at this election by the
25.50	(i)
(c)	that my name and my father's/mother's/husband's name have been correctly spelt out above in FNGLISH (name of the language)
(d)	that to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified for being chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.
r ruig	*I further declare that I am a member of the SCHEDULE "Caste/Tribe
7	which is a Scheduled ***Caste/Tribe of the State of MESHALAY A in relation to LS HOLE (area) in that State

Dat	Signature of Candidate)	
*Sc	ore out this paragraph, if not applicable.	
**S	core out the words not applicable.	
N.B	.:- A "recognised political party" means a political party recognised by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned.	
	under the Election Cymbols (Nescrivation and Allounding Order, 1996 in the Otale Concerned.	
	PART III A	
	(To be filled by the candidate)	
Wh	ether the candidate—	
(i)	has been convicted—	
(1)	(a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or	
	(b) for contravention of any law specified in Sub-Section (2), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or	
<u>(</u> ii)	has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more.	
If th	e answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information :	
(i)	Case/First information report No./Nos	
(ii)	Police Station(s)	
(iii)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description of the offence(s) for which he has been convicted	Does me
(iv)	Date(s) of conviction(s)	
(v)	Court(s) which convicted the candidate	. \
(vi)	Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of fine(s)]	. >
(vii	Date(s) of release from prison	
(vii	) Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against above conviction(s)	
(ix)	Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed	
(x)	Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed	

I also declare that I have not been, and shall not be, \*\*\*\*nominated as a candidate at the present general election/the bye-elections being held simultaneously, to the Legislative Assembly of

m FGHALAYA..... (State) from more than two Assembly Constituencies.

(xi) Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for re	evision has/have been disposed of or is/are
pending	
(xii) If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has	
Date(s) of disposal	
pending  i) If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of—  Date(s) of disposal  Nature of order(s) passed  Signature of the candidate).  PART IV  (To be filled by the Returning Officer)  This nomination was delivered to me at my office at	
Place Tura.  Date (s) of disposal.  Nature of order(s) passed  Place Tura.  Date	
	0
	Muarah.
Date 01-02-2013	said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of— s) of disposal
PART IV	
(To be filled by the Ret	PART IV  (To be filled by the Returning Officer)  This nomination was delivered to me at my office at 230 PM (hour) on 1/2/13.  PART V  Decision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting the Nomination Paper  I have examined this nomination paper in accordance with Section 36 of the Representation of the lie Act, 1951 and decide as follows:
Serial No. of nomination Paper 8/ No. 1 / 51 - South	t Tura (5T) /2013/ARO
	2130 PM 1/2/13
(date) by the *candidate/proposer	at
1/2/12	W
Date	Returning Officer,
3 TORY (ST) ASSESSED. (GO	51-South Turn (ST) Assembly Constituency
Score out the word not applicable.	
PART V	
Decision of Returning Officer Accepting to	r Polasting the Nemination Paper
pending  If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of—  Date(s) of disposal  Nature of order(s) passed  PART IV  (To be filled by the Returning Officer)  It is nomination Paper St. No. 1, 51 - Sutth Jacob (Signature of the candidate).  This nomination was delivered to me at my office at 2130 PM (hour) on 1/2/13  This nomination was delivered to me at my office at 2130 PM (hour) on 1/2/13  Returning Officer (IT) Legally Coestinates (ST) 2013/ALO  PART V  Decision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting the Nomination Paper  I have examined this nomination paper in accordance with Section 36 of the Representation of the pole Act, 1951 and decide as follows:	
	nce with Section 36 of the Representation of the
Date	Returning Officer
(Perforation)	

#### PART VI

## RECEIPT FOR NOMINATION PAPER AND NOTICE OF SCRUTINY

(To be handed over to the person presenting the nomination paper)

Date	Returning Officer
(date) at	(place).
All nomination papers will be	taken up for scrutiny at (hour) on
(hour) o	(date) by the *candidate/proposer.
the	Assembly Constituency was delivered to me at my office a
The nomination paper of	a candidate for election from



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

IN THE COURT OF A.D.M./MAGISTRATE 1st CLASS:: WEST GARO HILLS. 4140

AFFIDAVIT MEGHALAYA. FORM 26 (See Rule 4 A)



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer for Election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) from 51- South Tura (ST) Assembly Constituency (Name of the Constituency).

#### PART-A.

I <u>SHRI DAVID CH. MARAK</u> Son of <u>LATE DOL BAHADUR CHETRY</u> aged <u>62</u> years, resident of <u>Holy Cross Hospital Road</u>, <u>Walbakgre, P.O. Dakopgre, New Tura, P.S. Tura, Dist. West Garo Hills, Meghalaya</u>, (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

Tara a candidate set up by Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP) (\*\* name of the Political Party)/\*\*

David ch. Maral - Contd....2/-

- (2) My name is enrolled in 51 South Tura (ST) Assembly Constituency, Meghalaya (Name of the Constituency and the State), at Serial No. 270 in Part No. 27.
- (3) My contact Telephone Number (s) is 9615315985 and my e-mail id (if any) is
- (4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return.

Sl.No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax return (in Rs)
1.	Self:	Nil	Nil	Since I belong to the Garo Tribe which is a Schedule Tribe in Meghalaya hence I am exempted from payment of Income Tax U/S 10 (2) of I.T. Act. No. return is required to be filed.
2.	Spouse	Nil	Nil	Nil
3.	Dependent-1.	Nil	Nil	Nil
4.	Dependent-2	Nil	Nil	Nil
5.	Dependent-3	CXNPS6444L	Nil	Nil

(5) I am/am not accused of any offence (s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge (s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence (s) he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more: Does not arise.

A	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with Complete details of concerned Police Station/District State	Nil.
В.	Section (s) of the concerned Act (s) and short description of the offence (s) for which charged.	Nil.
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Nil.
D	Court (s) which framed the charge (s)	Nil.
E	Date (s) on which the charge (s) was/were framed	Nil.
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding (s) have been stayed by any Court (s) of competent jurisdiction.	Nil.

(ii) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court [other than the case is mentioned in item (i) above]:-

Showold March.

Α	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order	Nil.
В	taking/cognizance:  The details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, section (s) of the Act (s) and description of the offence (s) for which cognizance taken	
С	Details of Appeal (s)/Applicant (s) for revision (if any) failed against the above order (s)	Nil.

(6) I have not been convicted of an offence (s) [other than any offence (s) referred to in subsection (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information :- Nil

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of law:

A	The details of cases, Section (s) of the concerned Act (s) and description of the offence (s) for which convicted	Nil.
В	Name of the Court (s), Case No. and date (s) of order (s):	Nil.
С	Punishment imposed.	Nil.
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal.	Nil.

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents :

#### A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1: Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be

Note: 2: In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the Scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4: Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under Section 75 A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5: Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

Sl. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen Dent -1	Depen -dent - 2	Depe ndent -3
I	Cash in hand	Cash Rs 15,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
No Wall	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with	Branch A/C No. 11649529559 Rs. 25,000	(1)SBI, Araimile Br. A/C No.			
g t	financial Institutions. Non-	642102 (New Ard)				

1 2 3 2 market

David Ch- March.

	Banking financial Companies and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit.					
III	Details of investment in Bonds debentures/shares and units in companies/mutual funds and others and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
IV	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving. Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial instruments in post Office or Insurance Company and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
V	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company. Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
VI	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/Yachts/S hips (Details of Make. Registration No. etc. year of purchase and amount.	Maruti Car ML-08-C- 2008 in 2012 Rs. 2,47,000/-	Ford Figo ML-08-C- 5010 in 2012 Rs. 6,50,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
VII	Jewelery, bullion and valuable thing (s) give details of weight and value)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
VII I	Any other assets of such as value of claims/interest	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
IX	Gross Total value.	Rs. 2,87,000/-	Rs. 10,48,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil

B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2: Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number (s)	Nil	(1) Borkona PP No. 194, Dag 16B-0K-0L	Nil	Nil	Nil
157	Area (total measurement in acres)	Nil	16B-0K-0L	Nil	Nil	Nil
JESS .	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No.	Nil	Nil	Nil

10 Cles and the same

Dourd Ch - Marak

Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property							
(in case of purchase) at the time of purchase) at the time of purchase Any Nil investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.  Approximate current market value.  (ii) Non- Agricultural Location (s) Survey Number(s)  Area (total measurement in sq. ft)  Whether inherited property (Yes or No)  Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property  Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase) at the time of purchase.  Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.  2,75,000/-  Nil Development Nil		purchase in case of self- acquired property)		2011			
investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.  Approximate current market value.  (ii) Non-Agricultural Land: Location (s) Survey Number(s)  Area (total measurement in sq. ft) Whether inherited property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.  Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		(in case of purchase) at the time of	Nil	2,75,000/-	Nil	Nil	
current market value.  (ii) Non- Agricultural Land: Location (s) Survey Number(s)  Area (total measurement in sq. ft)  Whether inherited property (Yes or No)  Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property  Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.  Any investment on the land by way of development, construction  etc.		investment on the land by way of development, construction	Nil	Development	Nil	Nil	
Agricultural Land: Location (s) Survey Number(s)  Area (total measurement in sq. ft)  Whether inherited property (Yes or No)  Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property  Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.  Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		current market	Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil
measurement in sq. ft)  Whether yes No NIL NIL NIL NIL niherited property (Yes or No)  Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property  Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.  Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	(ii)	Agricultural Land: Location (s) Survey	Rongkhon Tura, PP No. 155	No. 4,			
Whether inherited property (Yes or No)  Date of purchase in case of selfacquired property  Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.  Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		measurement	10B-0K-0L	13B-0K-0L	Nil	Nil	Nil
Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property  Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.  Any Nil		Whether inherited property	Yes	No	NIL	NIL	NIL
Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.  Any Nil		Date of purchase in case of self-acquired	Nil		Nil	Nil	
Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.		Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	Nil		Nil	Nil	Nil
	10	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	00		Rs.12,00,000	Rs. 50,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil

David Ch. Marah.

	current market					
	value.					
/····		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) -Location (s) -Survey		Ni	INII	INII	NII
	number (s)					
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Built-up Area (total measurement in Sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the property by way of development.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments) :- Location (s) -Survey	Nil	Walbakgre, Holy Cross Hospital, PP No. 124, 3B-0K-0L	Nil	Nil	Nil
CLASS	number (s) Built up area (Total measurement	Nil	43x33 Sq.Ft.	Nil	Nil	Nil

12/12 Maria Maria

David Ch-march.

	in sq. ft)	1				
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No.	No	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	Nil	5-8-1996	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Rs. 15,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	No	Construction	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Rs. 56,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
(v)	Other (such as interest in property.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(vi)	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above.	Rs. 12,00,000/-	Rs. 61,60,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government.

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, Entity or individual and amount before each item).

Sl.No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
i.	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of the Bank or Financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of loan.	Nil.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Loan or dues to any other	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

David ch- march.

	individuals/entity other than mentioned above (Name(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan.					
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Grand total of liabilities	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
ii.	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing supply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with supply of Telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters).	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Income Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Wealth Tax	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Service tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Sales Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
iii	Grand total of all Government dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
iv.	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

#### (9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self: Retd. Asstt. Agricultural Mechanical Engineer (b) Spouse: Retd. Language Instructor.

(10) My educational qualification is as under :- H.S.L.C. passed in the year 1973 from MP School, Tura & Diploma in Mechanical Engineer from Don Bosco Technical & High School, Shillong in 1968 (Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

No 12/10

David Ch - Marek -

#### PART B.

## ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A

SlNo	Name of the Can	didate	SHRI DAVII				
1.	Full Postal Addr	ess	Peak View C Dakopgre, P.				
2.	Number and nam constituency and		51- South Tu	ra (ST) Ass	sembly Co	onstituency, N	Meghalaya
3.	Name of the Poli which set up the (otherwise write 'Independent')		Bharatiya Jar	nata Party (1	BJP)		
4.	(i) Total number cases where char been framed by t offences punisha imprisonment for more.	ges have he Court for ble with r two years or	Nil				
	(ii) Total number cases where the ( have taken cogni than the cases mo item (i) above 1.	Court (s) zance [other	Nil				
5.	Total Number of which convicted sentenced to imp for one year or m for offences refer subsections (1), (Section 8 of Repthe People Act, 1	and risonment nore [except rred to in (2) or (3) of resentation of	Nil				
6.		PAN of	Year for which return filed	ch last inco	me Tax	Total incom	me shown
	(a) Candidate	Nil	Nil			Nil	
	(b) Spouse	Nil	Nil			Nil	
	(c) Dependen- ts.	Nil	CXNF	S6444L		Nil	
7.	Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupees		Spouse	Depden- dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent-3	Dependent -4
	Description						
A	Movable Assets.	2,47,000/-	Rs. 6,50,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Immovable Assets	Rs. 12,00,000/-	Rs.61,60,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1.	Purchase Price of Self-acquired	Nil	Rs. 3,22,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

David Ch. Marah.

1 2 VS Interest in the state of the state of

# PART B. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A

SlNo	Name of the Car	ndidate	SHRI DAVII	D CH. MAI	RAK		
1.	Full Postal Addr	ress	Peak View C Dakopgre, P.				
2.	Number and nan constituency and		51- South Tu	ra (ST) Ass	sembly Co	onstituency, N	Meghalaya
3.	Name of the Pol which set up the (otherwise write 'Independent')	candidate	Bharatiya Jar	nata Party (	BJP)		
4.	(i) Total number cases where char been framed by offences punisha imprisonment fo more.	rges have the Court for able with	Nil				
	(ii) Total numbe cases where the have taken cogni than the cases m item (i) above 1.	Court (s) izance [other entioned in	Nil				
5.	Total Number of which convicted sentenced to imp for one year or n for offences refe subsections (1), Section 8 of Rep the People Act, 1	and orisonment nore [except rred to in (2) or (3) of resentation of	Nil				
6.		PAN of	Year for which return filed	ch last inco	me Tax	Total incom	me shown
	(a) Candidate	Nil	Nil			Nil	
	(b) Spouse	Nil	Nil			Nil	
	(c) Dependen- ts.	Nil	CXNF	S6444L		Nil	
7.	Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupees		Spouse	Depden- dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent-3	Dependent -4
	Description						and the second
A	Movable Assets	2,47,000/-	Rs. 6,50,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Immovable Assets	Rs. 12,00,000/-	Rs.61,60,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
1.	Purchase Price of Self-acquired	Nil	Rs. 3,22,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

David Ch-marah.

12/12/12

#### VERIFICATION.

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above;

I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those prentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8,9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2013.

DEPONENT.

Davidch March

Identified by

(S. Mazumder) Advocate.

Sworn in before me by the

Deponent.

Magistrate

SI. NO. 2/51 - SOUTH TURA/ 2013/ ARD

## ANNEXURE XIII-B (CHAPTER V, PARA 9.2)

1 FORM-2B (See rule 4)

# NOMINATION PAPER

Election to the Legislative Assembly of MEGHALAYA	State.
STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APP	PLICABLE
PARTI	
(To be used by candidate set up by recognised p	olitical narty)
I nominate as a candidate for election to the Legislative Assembly from	the 51-3001A 10211C3
	DAVID CH. MARAK
Father's/mother's/husband's name LATE DOL BAHADUR address Holy Cross Hospital Road, Walbangre, Po	CHETRY His postal New Two, Herr game His Dakeporter His name is
entered at SI. No. 270 in Part No.	
electoral roll for SI-SOUTH TURA (ST)	Assembly Constituency.
My name is S.R.I. MOJISTIL MARAK and it is	entered at Sl. No. 586
in part No of the electoral roll for the	SI- SOUTH TURA (ST)
Assembly Constituency.	
	Mark
	JI SUK
Dated 1-2-2013.	Signature of the Proposer
Dated 1-2-2013	
•	Signature of the Proposer
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognises	Signature of the Proposer
PART II	Signature of the Proposer
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised) We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Assert	Signature of the Proposer  I political party)  Inbly from the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognised) We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Asser  Assembly Constituency.  Candidate's name	Signature of the Proposer  I political party)  Inbly from the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognises) We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Asser  Assembly Constituency.	Signature of the Proposer  I political party)  Inbly from the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognises)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Asser  Assembly Constituency.  Candidate's name  mother's/husband's name  address	Signature of the Proposer  I political party)  Inbly from the  Father's/  His postal  His name is
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognises)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Asser  Assembly Constituency.  Candidate's name  mother's/husband's name  address entered at Sl. No. in Part No.	Signature of the Proposer  Pather's/  His postal  His name is  of the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognises)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Asser  Assembly Constituency.  Candidate's name  mother's/husband's name  address entered at Sl. No	Signature of the Proposer  It political party) Inbly from the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognises)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Asser  Assembly Constituency.  Candidate's name  mother's/husband's name  address entered at SI. No. in Part No. electoral roll for Assembly Constituency and the same of this Assembly Constituency and the same of the	Signature of the Proposer  It political party) Inbly from the  Father's/  His postal  His name is  of the Instituency.  It down names are entered in the
PART II  (To be used by candidate NOT set up by recognises)  We hereby nominate as candidate for election to the Legislative Asser  Assembly Constituency.  Candidate's name  mother's/husband's name  address entered at Sl. No	Signature of the Proposer  It political party) Inbly from the  Father's/  His postal  His name is  of the Instituency.  It down names are entered in the

<sup>1.</sup> Substituted by Notification No. S.O. 558(E), dt. 9.8.1996.

## PARTICULARS OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNATURES

SI.	Electoral Roll No.	of Proposer	AND A REPORT OF		
No.	Part No. of Electoral Roll Constituency	SI. No. in that Part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.					
2.					
3.		,			
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.					
8.					
9.					
10		/			

9.						
10						
N.B.	There should be ten	electors of the	constituency	as proposers.		
			PART III			
	I, the candidate, men nation and hereby dec		I/Part II (Strike	e out which is	not applicable	e) assent to this
(a)	that I have completed		62		у	ears of age;
	(STRIKE OL	IT b(i) OR b(ii)	BELOW, WHIC	CHEVER IS N	OT APPLICABI	LE
(b)	(i) that I am set up a recognised Nation party be allotted to	al Party/State F				
arl)	(ii) that I am set up at a registered unred candidate (strike of preference, are:-	ognised politic out which is no	cal party/that I a	contesting	this election as	an independent
W.S.	(i)	(ii)	1	(	iii)	
	that my name and my	father's/moth	er's/husband's	name have be	een correctly sp	pelt out above in
	that to the best of my chosen to fill the seat				not also disqu	ualified for being
ojū s	*I further declare that	l am a member	r of the	CHEDUL	Æ	"Caste/Tribe
	which is a Scheduled					in relation to

-1 00 9012	Alma	arak:
01-02-2013	(Signature o	of Candidate)
out this paragraph, if not applicable.		
e out the words not applicable.		
A "recognised political party" means a punder the Election Symbols (Reservation		
the same of the sa		
PA	RT III A	
	by the candidate)	
er the candidate—	ay the samalation	
as been convicted—	Second desired	
) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1	): ar	Carlo
) for contravention of any law specified of Section 8 of the Representation of the (43 of 1951); or	n Sub-Section (2),	Yes/No.
as been convicted for any other offence(s entenced to imprisonment for two years of		
nswer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnis	n the following information:	
ase/First information report No./Nos		
plice Station(s)	trict(s)	State(s)
ection(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brie	of description of the offence	e(s) for which he has been
pnvicted		
ate(s) of conviction(s)		

(xi) Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for r	revision has/have been disposed of or is/are
(xii) If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has	s/have been disposed of—
Date(s) of disposal	
Nature of order(s) passed	
Place Tura	Dinarals"
Date 01-02-2013.	(Signature of the candidate).
PART IN	
(To be filled by the Rel	turning Officer)
Serial No. of nomination Paper St. No. 2/51 - Sa	uth Tura (ST) /ARO
This nomination was delivered to me at my office (date) by the *candidate/proposer.	at $2:30 \text{ PM}$ (hour) on $1/2/13$
Terror And Annual December 2014 of	
Date 1/4/13	And the Company
Date	Returning Onicer
*Score out the word not applicable.	
PART	
Decision of Returning Officer Accepting of	or Rejecting the Nomination Paper
I have examined this nomination paper in accorda People Act, 1951 and decide as follows:	nce with Section 36 of the Representation of the
Date	Returning Officer
(Co. Co. and Co. )	Methining Omobi

#### PART VI

#### RECEIPT FOR NOMINATION PAPER AND NOTICE OF SCRUTINY

(To be handed over to the person presenting the nomination paper)

Serial No. of nomination paper	
The nomination paper of	a candidate for election from
the A	ssembly Constituency was delivered to me at my office a
(hour) on	(date) by the *candidate/proposer.
All nomination papers will be taken (date) at	up for scrutiny at (hour) on
Date	Returning Officer

S/. No. 3 / 51 - SOUTH TURA/ 2013 / ARD

### ANNEXURE XIII-B (CHAPTER V, PARA 9.2)

1 FORM-2B (See rule 4)

# NOMINATION PAPER

Election to the Legislative Assembly of	MIEGHALAYA State
STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW	WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE
	PARTI
(To be used by candida	ate set up by recognised political party)
Father's/mother's/husband's name LATE address Holy Cross Hospital to entered at SI. No. 270 electoral roll for 51- South Turk My name is SRI. SEM. SANGM	Legislative Assembly from the 51-SOUTH TURA  EY. Candidate's name SRI DAVID CH. MARAK  EDOL BAHADUR CHETRY His postal  AD. WAIDAKGRE PO DAKOPGREA His name is  in Part No. 27 of the  LA (ST) Assembly Constituency.  A and it is entered at SI No. 244  of the electoral roll for the SI-SOUTH TURA(ST)
Assembly Constituency.	
	Sem Sanging
Dated /-2-20/3	Signature of the Proposer
•	PART II
(To be used by candidate	NOT set up by recognised political party)
We hereby nominate as candidate for elect	ion to the Legislative Assembly from the
	sembly Constituency.
Candidate's name	Father's/
mother's/husband's name	His postal
address	His name is
entered at SI. No.	in Part No of the
electoral roll for	
We declare that we are electors of this A	Assembly Constituency and our names are entered in the
	y as indicated below and we append our signatures below in
	Committee of the second of the
token of subscribing to this nomination :-	The state of the s

<sup>1.</sup> Substituted by Notification No. S.O 558(E), dt. 9.8.1996.

## PARTICULARS OF THE PROPOSERS AND THEIR SIGNATURES

SI.	Electoral Roll No.	of Proposer			
No.	Part No. of Electoral Roll Constituency	SI. No. in that Part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	-				
2.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
6.					
7.				= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
8.	A TALL				
9.					
10	F-I				

10.				
N.B.—There shou	old be ten electors of the c	constituency as propose	rs.	
		PART III		
1, the candida nomination and he	ate, mentioned in Part I/	Part I (Strike out which	n is not applicable) ass	sent to this
(a) that I have co	mpleted	62	years	of age;
(ST	RIKE OUT b(i) OR b(ii) B	ELOW, WHICHEVER IS	NOT APPLICABLE	
recognise party be a  (ii) that I am a register candidate preference	set up at this election be ded National Party/State Perallotted to me.  set up at this election by the deduction by the deduction of the december of the decem	the	the symbol reserved for particles and ing this election as an insymbols I have chosen.	rthe above rty, which is ndependent , in order of
(i)	(ii) .	<u>/</u>	(iii)	
	e and my father's/mother			
	est of my knowledge and the seat in the Legislative			d for being
*I further dec	lare that I am a member of	of the SCHED	GHALAYA ir	Caste/Tribe

I also declare that I have not been, and shall not be, \*\*\*\*nominated as a candidate at the present general election/the bye elections being held simultaneously, to the Legislative Assembly of MEGHALAYA...... (State) from more than two Assembly Constituencies.

Date 01-02-2013 -

(Signature of Candidate)

N.B.:- A "recognised political party" means a political party recognised by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned.

#### PART III A

(To be filled by the candidate)

Whether the candidate-

- (i) has been convicted-
  - (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or
  - (b) for contravention of any law specified in Sub-Section (2), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or

Yes/No.

(ii) has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more,

If the answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/First information report No./Nos......
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description of the offence(s) for which he has been convicted......
- (iv) Date(s) of conviction(s).....
- (v) Court(s) which convicted the candidate.....
- (vi) Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of fine(s)].....
- (vii) Date(s) of release from prison
- (ix) Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed......
- (x) Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed......

Does mot write

<sup>\*</sup>Score out this paragraph, if not applicable.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Score out the words not applicable.

(xi) Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for	revision has/have been disposed of or is/are
pending	
(xii) If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision ha	as/have been disposed of—
Date(s) of disposal	<u></u>
Nature of order(s) passed	
A STATE OF THE STA	
	D
Place Tura	Durarak;
Date 01-02-2013-	(Signature of the candidate).
PART I	V
(To be filled by the Re	eturning Officer)
Serial No. of comination Paper 81. No. 3/51 -	South Tura (ST) /2013/ARD
Serial No. of nomination Paper 81. No. 3/51 - 8  This nomination was delivered to me at my office	2:30 PM 1/2/12
date) by the *candidate/proposer.	e at (hour) on
Date 1/2/13	
Date	51-South Tura (ST) Assembly Constituency:
TIRA (5T) ASSESSA Y	51-200Ki Inia (81)
Score out the word not applicable.	
PART	V
Decision of Returning Officer Accepting	or Rejecting the Namination Pager
I have examined this nomination paper in accordance on the cord of	ance with Section 36 of the Representation of the
Date	Returning Officer
Perforation)	

this think

PART VI

## RECEIPT FOR NOMINATION PAPER AND NOTICE OF SCRUTINY

(To be handed over to the person presenting the nomination paper)

The nomination paper of	a candidate for election from	
	Assembly Constituency was delivered to me at my office at	
	on (date) by the *candidate/proposer.	
All nomination papers will	be taken up for scrutiny at (ห้อนา) อส	
(date) at	(place).	L
		_
Date	Returning Officer	T
Oate	Returning Officer	T
*Score out the word not applice		T
	ble.	7
		7
	ble.	7
	ble.	7
	ble.	· '4
	ble.	

# FORM OF OATH OR AFFIRMATION

[ARTICLE 173 (A) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA]

(To be made by a candidate for election to the Legislature of a State)

I SRI DAVID CH- MARAK	having been nominated as a candidate to fill a
seatinthe 51- SOUTH TURA (ST)	Legislative Assembly (*or Legislative Council)
do swear in the name of God /Solemnly affir	m that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the
Constitution of India as by law established and th	at I will uphold the Sovereignty and Integrity of India.  DAVID CU. MARAK  Signature and Name in block letters  of the Candidate.
Sworn in the name of God/Solemnly affirmed by	Shri/Shrimati DAVI) CH. MARAK
at TukA (Plac	ce) at 3:02 P.M. (hour) this the
18t bruary	Signature of authorised person Name, Designation and Seal